; n
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

I
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS \[ |
3 Rt
TO THE Z0NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ,\__)ﬂ'*” 2 E [
1 or weiillis. L legal owner___of ihe property situate In Baltimare ¥

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and ‘made a part herect.
I

2;
hereby petition for a Variance from Section....23 .39.!.1!.1.
28 feet instead of the required 30 feet and a side yard on the north

side of 0 feet ins!

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Blhimnc;llﬂrlorl;a;
f-llowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

The land and improvement have been leased to Chesapeake
Rim & Wheel Distributors, Inc. since 1964. That corporation's
business has increased to che point that it is now essential that

it obtain additional space to accommodate the storage of its products.
The only feasible way to expand the existiny structure is by extending
the rear and north side thereof because it is necessary to reta
existing 65 foot setback on the south side to accommcdate the
loaded there.

See attached desoription

adopted pursuatt (o the Zoning Law For Baltimare County. il 5
Willis Investments, by General Partners
-"ﬁkﬁ‘m.hnﬁ{rﬁ‘“"-
iy Lvie
Sally G. Willis  Legal Owner
Address__F0L7 Hollins Avenue

Baltimore, Md. 21210

Profastant’s Attorney

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. ... 398 ________ day
oW e

. 1973, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ore County, that property be pasted, and thai the publie hearing be had before the Zoning

of Baltimore County in Room 108, Counly Office Bullding in Tow.on, Baltimore

...................... day of July......... 973, w!o‘chci

(over)

BAL .MORE COUNTY, MARYHEND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. 5. Eric Dikenna, Zoning Comnissioner

FROM..Ni))iam 0. _From. Qirester ...
FFice of Planning and Zoning

SURJBCT. Petition £74-11- t side of Sixty-eighth Street 300 feet Southeast

ki Highway.
Petiticn for Variance for Side and Rear Yards.
Petitionar = Willls Investments

iSth District

ING: Honday, July 16, 1973 (10:45 A.H.)

The staff of the Nffice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
above petition and will offer no comment on this petition atr this
time.

Sm D. Froaf, Dlrector
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

WOF tHEG: rw

RAR/keg
5/31/73
1+4

PETITION FOR VARIANCES BY
WILLIS LNVESTMENTS
|| 15¢h ELECTION DISTRICT
| BA.TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

Ouwner.

— —— — — — —

— — ———— — —

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

The subject land and the improvement thereon have been

| 1eased to Chesapeake Rim and Whoel Distributors, Inc. (Chesapeake)

ince 1964. Chesaperke's business increased through the years

o the point that it bocame necessary to establish additional

|
iu:oruga areas. In about i370, Petitioner installed concrete slabs

| adjacent to its building on the rear and north side. The slabs
|

ere fenced and automcbile rims and wheels were stored thereon.

| Recently, dust from the brick plant adjeining subject
property to the rear has increased to such an extent as to

| seriously impair the usefulness of petitioner's outdoor storage

| area. Accordingly, it desires to enclose the outdoor storage
|area. In order to do 8o, it requires variances from the require-
lman:s of Section 255.1 to perm.t a rear yard of 28 fret instead

of the required 30 feet and a side yard on the noxth sidu of 0 feet

instead of the required 30 feet. The enclosure of the storage area
will have two benaficial effects; it will protect Chesapeake's

merchandise and will improve the appearance of the area.

In addition, it should be noted that the property next to
Petitioner's property to the north (where Petitioner is seeking
|| zerc setback) is vacant. A strip of such land, approximately

|| 20 to 30 feet wide immediately adjoining the north side of

OFFICE Copy

l .
o ii-.

:§;r

35k

I

Foetitioner's progerty for its entire length, constitutes a

It would be unlikely that any buildiny would

occur on such strip upon the d-vslopment of the adjoinimy tract.

Respectfully submitted,

Suite 6')

102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1800

Attorney for fetitioner
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. ORIGINAL
OFFICE OF
B
| EssEX] MIINAID S
ESSEX, MD. 21221 fldy 2 = 1973
THIS IS TO CERTIFY o that the annexed advertisement of

3. Bric Dinemna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

was inserted in T

XTI

@ weekly newspaper published in
Bahtimor: County. Marylana, once o week fr — one  xmoopesbo
weekfbefore the 2nd day o July 1973 that is 10 say, the sape

was inserted in the issucd of  June 28, 1973,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

s,..ﬂrb. My Lor

MCA .
MATE, CHILDS 4 ARSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING
= ENGINTIERS

2
1020 Crramwat Br 93¢ Ha., Barmsre, Ma 21204, Tel 301 623.0900 | Fred F. Mirmiran
Pau 8 Smaton

DESCRIPTION

1.33 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE OF SIXTY-EIGHTH STREET,

SOUTHEAST OF PULASKI HIGHWAY, FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR YARD VARIANCES

Beginning for the samu - 1 point on the northeast side of Sixty-righth
Street, 75 feet wide, at the distance of 300,00 feet, as measurcd southeasterly
along said northeast side of Sixty-cighth Street from its intersection with the
southeast right of way line of Pulaski Highway, 150 feet wide, said beginning

point being at the end of the third line of the land conveyed to Hermus Gibeau

and wife by deed recorded among the Land.Records of Baltimore County ir Liber
W.J.R. 3558, page 647. running thence binding on the northeast side of said

Sixty-eighth Street two courses: (1) southeasterly, by a curve to the left with

the radius of 962.50 feet, the distance of 148, 68 feot, and (2) S 40° 46' 57" E

o
%

PO

o
ST ol
=

“ 51.32 feet, thence two courses: {3) N 58° 55! 00" E 277.59 fect, and (4)
‘ %“: N 31° 05' 00" W 198.49 fect, and thence along the aforementioned third line, (5)
| 9.7‘ S 58° 55' 00" W 299, 89 feet to the place of beginning.
l '-',i Containing 1.33 acras of land, more o7 loss, 7F i
|

«
April 19, 1973

HGejq J,0.# 73074
b
oo Wy e

Wintar Supply Bl Sewerage § Drainage B Mighways m Struciures @
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published fn Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., smreciwxumeh
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Pursuant io the adwartisement, pusting, of proporty, and public hearing on the above Petition

10 It appears that by rea'on of the following inding of facts *bat strist. sampliaves sith BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADYVISORY COMMITTEE

gty 4

the Courty. Zoning would_result in Zilficulty.and
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG Richard A. Reid, Esq.,
3le baxdelip wpan the P ; July 16, 1973 | i oy q
PLESS e ¥ July 16, 1973 Page 2
T
5 10HN | DILLON, TR Richard A. Reid, Esq., i
. G 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue £ An on-site inspection revealed cutside storage areas =
the ubewa Variancesshould be had; aud It further appearing that by reason of.the. gracting.of. Towson, Maryland 21204 £ to the north side and rear of the existing building,
MEUNERS 4 enclosed by a security fence. To the northwest and
& . sk b g T b o RE: Variance Petition immediately sdjacent to this site lies unimproved
Sussauor Tiem 238 industrially toned land; to the norvheast and rear ‘
d.of ight (28) Willis Investmerts - Patitioner J is property utilized as a brick foundry; ard to the /
welfare.af the Y it - DEbARTNENT OF . southeast and contiguous to the subject sit. is au .
o i Dear Mr. Reid: entrance iight-of-way serving tha aforementioned
thixty i and to.permit a side yard.an. - ATATS ROADS COMMISSION brick fi dis tion.
sy f;}‘::ﬂmma ﬁu;i‘::.qulmd thirty (30) feet should be nunEA o The. Tondng Adiisory Comittes hal reviewed the R o <3 .
FIKE TREVENTION planc submitted with the above referenced petition 3 The entrance right-of-<ay ané the major portion of the
— - rd WEALTH DEPARTUEST and has “3;1“‘9;'1“:3 field inspaction of ;hi - interior circulation drives on the brick foundry site are
3 i property. e following comments are a rasult o E improved and were, on the day of inspection, frund to
Iwmnmwﬂ-%im o Baltimars Cousty, s ... 17 ravieeTssaG | this review and inspection. 3 b capable a7 Taising conuilsrable aNounts f Gucfacs
ILDING DEFARTMENT dust.
‘,A__ Lduly._.__.._, i97 .3, that the herein Petition for & Variancessbould be and the MR Dt These are not to indicate the
* FuRTsrRRTon] :azrgprhunu:nuf tlﬁ zonils:q action zaqaa-ud.z . This petition iz accapted for filing ;m th§ :;te %
g i i wabibys i ut to assure that all parties are made aware of plans of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice o e
b T v L or problems with regard to the development plans ] hearing date zad tima, which will be held not less ]
et NG that may have a bearing on this case. The Director than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the r
north side of zero (0) feet ia- Bessie. of Planning mzy file a written report with the Zoning R £iling certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
T Bl gl e i o i i S S et o T 9 O e S TR
| byfthe Department of Public Works and the Office of Plannicg and Zoning. 3 E Very truly yetiia,
) The subject property is located on the northeast side 1 .
—_ Punuant to the advertisement posting of property and public hearing on the above petition of 68th Street, 3J0 feet southeast of Pulaski Highway
: in the :sch Election District of aa].gmnu county.
that of. i The petitioner, Willis Investments, is requesting
Ant iy appanriny vy Eana : variances for a side yard of 0 feet in lieu of the
required 30 feet, and a rear yard of 28 feet in lieu
of the required 30 feet. Chesapeake Rim and Wheel, # JIDdr. 130
Inc., who currently leases the subject property ,
- desires addit:onal enclosed storage area in conjunction Enclosure
with its operation of automotive parts storage and
distribution. cc: Matz, Childs & Associates
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
The area under lease is rresently zoned ML - IM Baltimore, Maryland 21204

MH - IM, and is imocroved with a one=story block buildlng.
he above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ..

of . .- 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Comméssioner of Baltimore County

9 Baltimore Gounty, Murgland
Brpartment ©f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BOARD OF EDUCATION ——Batmvore County, MarvLanp
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Deparrmen: oF HEALTH——

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

KLLSWORTH M. DIYER. = K. CHIEF

.
§ Buveen of Ensimeering
;

JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D., MPMH.

: June 14, 1973 Dates June 13, 1973 TOWSON, MARTLAND 29204 T S4rVTE AT 4k coumTs mensrm orricen
3 Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
. o i'l‘!.-u Zonlng Cormissioner
Yand 21204 County Office Ruilding
E: K Towson, Maryland 21204
b 7238 (1972-1973) Mz, S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning - 2.4.C. Meeting of; Tuesday - Juno 11, 1973
g orty Cwmer: “illis I Commissioner, Baltimore County Pes Ttem 23
A5th Strest ¢ Pulaoki Highway Towson, Maryland Property Oumer: Willie Investments Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Co
T, Locations NE/S (8th Street and 300 feet SE Pulaski Highway Office of Planning and Zonirs
‘rom Section 255.1 ‘o r,,,..‘;. Dear Mr. DiNeana: Present Zoning: M.L. - L.M. & M.H. - LM, County Office Building
rear yard af 28 *:m 1na| sad of the required 30 feat Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Section 255.1 to permit a rear yard of Towson, Maryland 21204
St % sidn vard on Lo north sids of O fast isstas 28 feet inctead of the required 3O feet and a side
the roqut red 37 foot Re:ZAC Meeting 6/11/73 yard on the north side of O feet inctead of the Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Item 236: Willis Investments

NE/S 68th St. & 300 fi. S.E. Pulaski Hwy.
Present Zoning: ML - IM & MH-IM
Proposed Zoning: Varlance from 255.1 to
permit a rear yard of 28 [t. instead of re=
quired 30 ft and side yard on north sids of

15th Acres: 1,33

required 3O feet.

Comments on Item 238, Zoning Adv'sory Committee Meeting

iy Dear “r,Di¥enna: June 12, 1973, are as follows:

sre furnisked in repard to the rlat submitted to this
oning Advisory Jommittes in comnection with the subject item.

Froperty Owner: Willis Investments
Lo

fon: NE/S h st,
R e el pomew 1 SR e s A e sy
8 1, ¥o. Acress 1.3 Proposed l-nlnll Varllnco from Section 255.1 ta s
Although Z1ti=ore Zounty utilities and highway laprovements sre not direcily

ermit a rear d of ¥ . .
torslondy U 1 i3 b Tovimed Lo Inleaia ton exioiing Srinch mbite 22 This office has reviewed the subject petition and visited the site. et bl bk R P

asanta :grt'ru’;u_:\‘:zt;‘m r*?r of :1 ] 3‘.':& i :;l:inarl t | Dear Mr. DiNennz: of req. 30'
la 1). T T 15 cautionad tha the o | The site is occupied by a growing concern and is i need of expanded ' Diserict
on on this site, protaction must be afforded by the contractar i The Ly e et oy No. Acr 151.33 :

H to prevont da
a5z sustained wo

irg or proposed utilities, The protoctisn thersof and zny
> full responaibility of the Fetitiomir.

that this petition be given 50 that the No bearing on atudent population.

may be able tc expand at its precent location.

Since metropolitan water and sewar are available, no

This office ythey comment in regard to the plan irealth hazara is anticipated.

Advisory Committe with this Item

Sincerely,

GEORJE C{{HALL

Yery truly

4}2‘4[ Very truly yours,

WP/l W. Nick Petrovich % bal N4
Fleld Reprasentative o A 5 s
Thduas H. Deviin, %n:ur S %

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SZRVICES v,

EHD:EA!

5 |

J58 Yoy Shest

5 ¥E 18 Fos, Sheet HVBimng

56 Tax Map




WILLIAM D, FROMM -
sinaeron
5. ERIC DINENNA &
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND S
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204 | AT FUTIEEEAS" | {2 R M U N T "
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING B
Eusana ). Curpors. P.E Wa T. Muvuzan E -
s i o st I -
June 26, 1973 £
| CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
| | ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF GALTIMORE COUNTY
§ { T FrOH- -
June 14, 1973 Mr. S. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner e | Fownan, Morylend
Zening Advisory Committee it |
Office of Flenning and Zoning )
Baltimore County Office Building I ;Z; } Dole of Pestieg. .. /5255
4 Hr. 5. Erfc Dillenns i Tamsan, Maryland 21204 Posted for: dtee. Diore & Ll AGRA B L st B A ;
3 Zoning Commissioner Eaow G AL e "5
g County 0ffice m-lldl;z L Dear Mr. DiNanna: T q — _...,Mé‘/ /Z : “ /} / ’
Towson, Haryland 212 £ HeSe o f i/ ¢ P vy
i | Commants on Item #238, Zoning Advisory Committes Meoting, June 11, 1973, are oy follows; Tcaion ot 7 éf. Fdaln il }'4"’ “
o Re: Item 233 = ZAT - June 12, 1973 § :
Froparty Gumer; t3 tavesisents : Property Owner: Willis Investmenis.
: NE/S 68th Street and 300 feet SE Fuiaski Highway i roperty i 7, 7
Veriance from Soction 2551 to permic & rear yard of 28 feet | Location: NE/S 68th Streat ond 300 feet SE Pk Highwey B Location of Signs:. ..:‘.J,m......mt‘/ G A J LA i
P instead of the renuirad 30 feat and a side yard on the north | Presant Zoning M.L —1.M. & M.H .
b side of 0 feet instead of the required 30 feet s Propasad Zoning: Variance from s-:rm ?55 I to permit a rear yord of 26 feet instead of the .
District 15 i requirad 30 feat and @ sida yard on the north side of O fest instead of the
i required 30 feet ¢
Dear 1. DiNenna: i Diatricts 15th i v = D3

e No major traffic probless are anticipated by the requested No. Acres 1.33
variances to the rear and side yards.

This plan hos bean reviewed and there are no sita=panning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

Vary troly yours, I § 3RS Al = 2 !
\,:{I.M(AL : , 0 S e
Michael S, Flanigan M‘W \ : . : X e ¢ ;i ¢
Traffic Engineer Associate 3 Jobn L. Wimblay < E L o " ¥

Planning Specialist I
Projact Planning Division

MSF/pk - 3
i 4 5
, \
! BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE ©OF PLANNING AND ZONING R b
' . SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304 »
. ANEA COBE 351 SLANNING AMABH1  TOMMG sssmser o A
] - : :
BALTIRORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNIVG 6 ZONING. Woll Original Tracing 300
FUNCTION
by [doin [ by | by by | doe

Descriptions checked and

County Office Bullding
Chesspsska
outline plotted on map

mw,
Tomton, Mar; lond 21204

Petition number added to

Your Petition has been received and sccepted for Filing Hine
oul

LT} 3000 goy of. 2ne 1973

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CG, GA

- Revised Plonsa:
Roviewed by: E [ R Ghange in outline or description___Yan

——No

Previous case: Map £

. BAL ', MARYLAND gtia  BALTIMOR|
. eemcLon - m-wﬁl 5 ,‘4‘ osmicE OF EVENUE DN -
MiscELL mu casm nmwr iR 3 * ¥, MISCELLANECUS CASH RECTIPT (o
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